

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 9981/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2004 in CMWP 7279/89
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR MAHAPALIKA(NOW MUNICIPAL CORPN.)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2-6. Notice be issued to other respondents. Objections, if any, may be filed within eight weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER