

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23732/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2004 in CMWP No.7279/1989
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR MAHAPALIKA(NOW MUNICIPAL CORPN.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of L.Rs.
of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application
and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nts is

Nobody appears for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the responde

present. Put up next week.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER