

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2411 OF 2006

NAGAR MAHAPALIKA(NOW MUNICIPAL CORPN.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradup Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the cause

one title shall be amended in terms of office report within

week. Put up after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER